Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has executed and registered a long-term Lease Deed on 

12 November 2025 for the development of a hotel project at Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh. 

The leased parcel admeasures approximately 66,600 (Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred) square feet and 

is located at Village Narwar, District Ujjain. The property is strategically positioned opposite the 

proposed airport planned by the State and Central Governments between Dewas and Ujjain, and is in 
close proximity to major industrial hubs including the Ujjain Industrial Belt (24.1 km) and Vikram